
KAŠTELA OPEN

INTERNATIONAL JUDO TOURNAMENT

HOW TO FIND US

20 SEPTEMBER 2025

SPORTS HALL

HIGHWAY

SPLIT AIRPORT



KAŠTELA OPEN 

20 September 2025 
Sports hall Kaštel Stari 

Slavonska 7 

 

General rules: 
- Kansetsu-waza and Shime-waza are allowed. 
- Competitors are kindly invited to wear white and blue judogi. Otherwise, it is 

mandatory to wear a white or blue belt. 
- The organizer declines all the responsibilities of eventual damages to people 

or goods that might be related to the competition or because of the 
competition itself. 

- The organizer reserves the right to change the program and the stated rules at 
any time for better organization of the event. 

- Everything else that is not included in these propositions applies to the 
regulation of the Croatian Judo Federation. 

 
 

Accommodation 
Please contact us at least three weeks before the tournament if you need help with 
accommodation. 
 
Competition system according to the number of participants: 

- 6 and more entries: Double repechage 
- 3,4,5 entries: Round robin 
- 2 entries: better of 2 fights, if score is 1-1 

the third match will decide 
 
 

Do not hesitate to contact the tournament organizers: 
- Boško Rozga, 00385 91 33 44 207 

- Ante Topić, 00385 98 953 82 78 
 

jk.kastela@gmail.com 

www.judokastela.hr 

@judokastela 

judokastela 

Entry fee: 20 € for a single start and an additional 15 € for a double start per athlete. 
The registration fee has to be paid to the responsible person immediately before the 
start of the weigh-in. You can also make a payment to a bank account IBAN: 
HR7223400091110468125. 
 
Registration: For competitors from Croatia via the Croatian Judo Register, and others 
via the link: https://admin.judomanager.com/guest, by email or in the sports hall 
before the start of the competition. 
 
Documents: At the weigh-in, all athletes must show their identity document. 
 
Technical conditions: The tournament will be held on three tatamies with one referee 
on each one. 
 

Age groups M U16 F U16 M U18 F U18 M O18 F O18 

Categories 

-38-42 
-46-50 
-55-60 
-66-73 
-81+81 

-40-44 
-48-52 
-57-63 
-70+70 

-46-50 
-55-60 
-66-73 
-81-90 

+90 

-40-44 
-48-52 
-57-63 
-70+70 

-60-66 
-73-81 
-90-100 

+100 

-48-52 
-57-63 
-70-78 

+78 

Weigh-in 10:00 – 10:30 12:30 – 13:00 14:30 – 15:00 

Duration of 
fight 

3 min 4 min 4 min 

Start of 
competition 

11:15 13:15 15:15 
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