



Age groups	M U16	F U16	M U18	F U18	M O18	F O18
Categories	-38-42 -46-50 -55-60 -66-73 -81+81	-40-44 -48-52 -57-63 -70+70	-46-50 -55-60 -66-73 -81-90 +90	-40-44 -48-52 -57-63 -70+70	-60-66 -73-81 -90-100 +100	-48-52 -57-63 -70-78 +78
Weigh-in	10:00 - 10:30		12:30 – 13:00		14:30 – 15:00	
Duration of fight	3 min		4 min		4 min	
Start of competition	11:15		13:15		15:15	

Entry fee: $20 \in$ for a single start and an additional $15 \in$ for a double start per athlete. The registration fee has to be paid to the responsible person immediately before the start of the weigh-in. You can also make a payment to a bank account IBAN: HR7223400091110468125.

Registration: For competitors from Croatia via the Croatian Judo Register, and others via the link: https://admin.judomanager.com/guest, by email or in the sports hall before the start of the competition.

Documents: At the weigh-in, all athletes must show their identity document.

Technical conditions: The tournament will be held on three tatamies with one referee on each one.

General rules:

- Kansetsu-waza and Shime-waza are allowed.
- Competitors are kindly invited to wear white and blue judogi. Otherwise, it is mandatory to wear a white or blue belt.
- The organizer declines all the responsibilities of eventual damages to people or goods that might be related to the competition or because of the competition itself.
- The organizer reserves the right to change the program and the stated rules at any time for better organization of the event.
- Everything else that is not included in these propositions applies to the regulation of the Croatian Judo Federation.

Accommodation

Please contact us at least three weeks before the tournament if you need help with accommodation.

Competition system according to the number of participants:

- 6 and more entries: Double repechage
- 3,4,5 entries: Round robin
- 2 entries: better of 2 fights, if score is 1-1 the third match will decide

Do not hesitate to contact the tournament organizers:

- Boško Rozga, **00385 91 33 44 207**
- Ante Topić, **00385 98 953 82 78**

